PRODUCT END OF LIFE NOTIFICATION (AMERICAS)
PTN : PTN1                                                                                 Date : Sep 26, 2019
Subject : Product End-Of-Life Notification for AMERICAS
To :  Installers and Channel Partners
Change Type : Major
Description of Change :
Enphase periodically conducts a review to evaluate the effectiveness of our product
portfolio and End of Life (EOL) older products to keep the product portfolio limited to

IQ7-60-2-US with
UTX Connector
IQ6PLUS-72-2-US
Enphase IQ 6+ microinverter, compatible with 60- and 72-cell PV
modules, 290VA peak power, MC4 DC connectors, Female AC Connector
11/26/19 2/26/20 IQ7PLUS-72-2-US
IQ6PLUS-72-5-US
Enphase IQ 6+ microinverter, compatible with 60- and 72-cell PV
modules, 290VA peak power, UTX DC connectors, Female AC Connector
N/A * N/A *
IQ7PLUS-72-2-US
with UTX Connector
*  Immediate End Of Life
Table 2: Opportunity To Buy Existing Inventory
Product Number Product Description LTB LTS
ET10-208-BULK 208VAC Trunk Cable, BULK Pack, Portrait 11/26/19 2/26/20
ET10-230-BULK 230VAC Trunk Cable, 240 Connectors, Portrait 11/26/19 2/26/20
ET10-240-BULK 240VAC Trunk Cable, BULK Pack, Portrait 11/26/19 2/26/20
ET10-277-BULK 277/480 VAC Trunk Cable, BULK Pack, Portrait 11/26/19 2/26/20
ET10-400-30 400VAC Trunk Cable, 30 Connectors, Portrait, with Install Kit 11/26/19 2/26/20
ET10-400-BULK 400VAC Trunk Cable, 240 Connectors, Portrait 11/26/19 2/26/20
ET17-208-30 208VAC Trunk Cable 30 Connections, Landscape, with Install Kit and Clips 11/26/19 2/26/20
ET17-208-BULK 208VAC Trunk Cable, BULK Pack, Landscape 11/26/19 2/26/20
ET17-230-BULK 230VAC Trunk Cable, 240 Connectors, Landscape 11/26/19 2/26/20
ET17-240-BULK 240VAC Trunk Cable, BULK Pack, Landscape 11/26/19 2/26/20
ET17-277-BULK 277/480 VAC Trunk Cable, BULK Pack, Landscape 11/26/19 2/26/20
ET17-400-30 400VAC Trunk Cable, 30 Connectors, Landscape, with Install Kit 11/26/19 2/26/20
ET21-277-192-12AWG 277/480 VAC, 192 Connectors, 2110mm Pitch 11/26/19 2/26/20
ET-CLIP-100 Cable Clip 11/26/19 2/26/20
ET-DISC-05 Cable Disconnect Tool 11/26/19 2/26/20
ET-INSTL Install Kit (4 Branch Terminators, 1 Disconnect Tool, 5 Sealing Caps) 11/26/19 2/26/20